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TEAM EVENT 20th MAY 1989 

Pos ~ 

J 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
JO 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37· 
38 
39 
40 
4 1 
42 

Wells/Batham/Ward 
Rowman/Wetziq/Taylor 
Scru~·/Mason/Hookham 
Mantle/Orton/Southall 
Carson/Tickle/Turner 
Nichol/Bromwich/ eagar 
Needam/Carter/Pell 
Holden/Green/Ratcliffe 
Moore/Lambley/Fenwick 
Benton/Wilkes/Bourne 
Howard/C0we/Smith 
Tilling/James/Grimsey 
Bi rd/Pope/Pope 
Knott/Freeman/Redhead 
Taylor/Johnson/George 
Culverhouse/Gelder/Green 
Stoner/Wilson/Wright 
Peyton/Bebbington/Holden 
Bosson/Cosgrave/Burton 
Evans/Master/Witchel 
Perry/Sands/Johnson 
Orange/Smith/Smith 
Mcintosh/Martin/PettiQcew 
Robinson/Dobinson/Wilson 
Davis/0~ens/Whitfield 
W1gnal/Hanham/Martindale 
Madley/Cashin/Taylor 
Kelly/Dickinson /t:, cki nson 
Hall/Hampton/Chambers 
Murray/Brown/Pickup/Truby 
Smart/Richman/Kewell 
Williams/Royle/Neave 
Peake/Jones/Reynolds 
Corner/Pimm/Blake 
Martin/Stalker/Bewcher 
H2rrison C2/Nash C2/Le~non 
Wolerton/Badger/Kelly 
March/Adcock/Bengamiri 
Stock/Coulthard/Mann 
Dickson/Sprag/Redhead 
Blakbourgh/Bigg/Swain 
More/Bell/Raddings 

C2 EVENT 21 MAY 1989 

Club 
1st 

Time Pen 
2nd 

Time Pen 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

Reynolds/Harrison 
Brown/Murray 
Lennon/Greenaway 
Young/Courtier 
Nash/Worrell 

Ind~pendent 
C.R. Cats 
Independent 
West Cumbria 
Kinver 

1st 2nd 
Team Name Time Pen Time Pen 
Scratch ~ ~ 273 lCJ 
Scratch 283 55 273 15 
Glanford 282 40 276 20 
Scratch 2 82 20 272 30 
Bury 282 75 284 20 
Scratch 299 90 275 30 
Scratch 286 20 291 125 
Muppet Babies 288 95 279 30 
Sunderland 347 60 281 30 
Independant 287 25 338 165 
scratch 286 125 288 35 
~ewbury 309 155 299 30 
Scratch 291 40 288 45 
Scratch 286 55 297 110 
Scratch 309 70 297 45 
scratch 294 50 303 40 
XNELP 318 160 314 35 
Scratch 307 45 301 100 
Gatecrashers 288 105 293 60 
Scratch DISOU 321 40 
Scratch 295 85 274 90 
Scratch 310 110 315 60 
Paisley Baldies303 75 279 390 
Durham 298 210 287 45 
Scratch 298 85 303 90 
This/That/Othcr285 100 316 105 
Scratch 311 95 303 195 
30 somo t h r nq 296 120 299 130 
Scratch 321 95 315 145 
Scratch 301 255 301 135 
WDCC 425 90 354 95 
Scratch 132 135 390 115 
Water Babies 1B6 85 478 50 
Scratch 109 165 356 125 
Scratch 407 315 331 200 

464 175 
414 210 
384 250 
381 285 
370 315 
392 285 
433 440 

sc, a t c h 
Scratc-h 
Scratch 
Scratch 
Scratch 
Scratch 
Scratch 

289 
273 
309 
298 
352 

30 
30 
40 
110 
100 

CAP 
420 
391 
425 
509 
600 
413 

277 
354 
306 
286 
337 

195 
360 
375 
410 
255 
325 

15 
75 
75 
100 
165 

Best 
283 
288 
296 
302 
304 
305 
306 
309 
311 
312 
323 
329 
331 
331 
342 
34 3 
349 
352 
353 
361 
364 
375 
378 
382 
383 
385 
406 
416 
416 
436 
449 
467 
471 
474 
531 
539 
615 
634 
666 
685 
729 
738 

Best Points 

292 
303 
349 
386 
452 

100 
80 
60 
40 
20 

Cl EVENT 21st MAY 1989 

Stat Club 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 

A.Leg 
P.0rton 
M.Richman 
A.Mantle 
I.Masters 
A.Seagar 
A.Hall 
J.Brown 
N.Turner 
D.Lennon 
M.Smith 
P.Witchel 

Jl8 

Jl8 

Jl6 

1st 
~ Pen 

Dead Fly Club 
Staford/Stor,e 
Itchen Valley 
Stafford/Stone 
Windsor 
Independent 
Leic OPC 
CR Cats 
Bucy 
Gilford 
Birmingham 
Chalfont Park 

234 5 
236 5 
239 10 
245 5 
248 5 
262 20 
251 10 
265 5 
268 10 
269 15 
265 E 
272 25 

************~******~*****************************~*********************** 

LADIES EVENT 21st ~AY 1989 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

VETERANS EVENT 

C.Benjam1n 
N.Coulthard 
A.Hampton 
J. Badger 
J.Reynoulds Jl6 
B.Jones J18 
N.Peak Jl4 
G.Stock 
A.Blakeborouah Jl8 
K.Gwynne Jl6 
J.Adcock 
J.Bewshcr 
A.Muir Tl6 
A.Kewell Jl4 
J .Kelly 
L.Spragg Jl6 
A.Wright 
H.Wolerton 
R.Redhead Jl4 
A.Mann 
P.Swain 
S.Raddinqs Jl6 
S.Bell Jl6 
J.March 
R.Dumper 
M.Bigg 
J.Dickson 
F.fcrd 

Manchester 
Vikinq 
Leic OPC 
Trent Poly 
Warrinqton 
Peninsular 
Vale Royle 
Herts 
Peninsular 
Leic OPC 
Bcistol 
Copeland 
South Shaw 
l'lDCC 
Bury 
AAAA 
Dudley 
Llangollen 
AAAA 
Army 
Ducham 
Ki ngst:,ne 
l'.i ngstone 
Cardiff 
Star Trek 
Manchester 
Windsor 
Brad/Airedale 

21st MAY 1989 

Pos Name 

1 P.Wignal 
2 G.Smith 
3 D.Osbourn 
4 C.Raddings 

Club 

Garstang 
Halifax 
Mansfield 
Kings tone 

1st 
Time~ 

Uni. 270 20 
265 10 
280 20 
284 5 
297 25 
281 5 
295 5 
281 20 
334 30 
287 20 
287 25 
288 25 
313 125 
299 20 
379 95 
308 35 
289 125 
325 135 
334 135 
** CAP** 
305 130 
352 105 
325 125 
319 120 
401 30 
**CAP** 
379 155 
336 325 

1st 
Time~ 

259 15 
270 15 
254 65 
312 85 

2nd 
~ Pen 

239 70 
245 30 
247 0 
242 10 
233 25 
251 5 
249 10 
264 15 
260 25 
265 15 
**CAP** 
273 25 

2nd 
~ Pen 

26-1 0 
262 10 
267 10 
274 5 
269 10 
279 15 
347 115 
300 25 
285 20 
318 135 
313 55 
271 75 
293 25 
304 60 
313 0 
286 90 
318 30 
333 4 5 
340 40 
315 80 
312 95 
309 110 
301 125 
347 80 
493 105 
371 95 
** CAP** 
370 220 

239 
241 
247 
250 
253 
256 
259 
270 
278 
280 
280 
297 

Pts 

lOC! 
92 
83 
75 
67 
58 
so 
42 
33 
25 
17 
12 

2nd 
Tir,.e Pen 

251 20 
321 20 
260 50 
418 125 

264 
272 
277 
279 
279 
286 
300 
301 
305 
307 
312 
313 
318 
319 
333 
34 3 
348 
378 
380 
395 
4()"/ 
419 
426 
427 
431 
466 
534 
671 

Best 

Pts 

100 
96 
93 
89 
86 
82 
79 
75 
71 
68 
64 
61 
57 
54 
50 
4S 
43 
39 
3S 
32 
29 
25 
21 
18 
14 
11 
7 
4 

****~********************************************************************* 

%%¾%¾ 

271 
285 
310 
397 

108. 
114. 
124. 
159. 

- ··--- .. ------- 



Pos ~1ame -~ ~ 
1st 2nd 

MENS !-'.l EVENT 21st MAY 1989 ~ Pen Time Pen 
1st 2nd --- Best %%%¾% 

Pos Nane Stat Club Tiine P~n T;me Pen ~est: %¾¾¾¾ 56 C.Bristow Lor.don Uni. 24 J 5 243 5 248 99.~ ---- ---- -- --- 57 S.Smith Halifax 24 3 5 246 5 248 99.5 
1 M.Bird Chelmsford 220 0 230 20 220 88.2 58 C.Martin Matlock 24 2 10 238 10 248 99.5 

2 C.Carter Luftborou::ih 2?1 5'1 224 0 224 89.8 
59 M.Green Jl6 Tees 24 5 5 249 0 249 99.9 

2 P.Bromwich SOAK 230 10 225 0 225 90.2 
60 A.Dobinson Durham 239 10 252 15 2-19 99.9 

4 S.Bowmont Jl4 LEIC 226 5 221 5 226 90.6 
61 I.Martindale Copeland 254 170 239 10 249 99.9 

5 K.Langley S/Land 233 0 223 5 228 91. 4 
62 A.Redhead Jl6 AAAA 250 0 251 15 25') lOC.3 

6 S.Orange Jl6 Halifax 228 10 223 5 228 91. 4 
63 J.Tracey Hevfen 2'51 70 245 5 250 100.3 

7 K.Southall Pool Haze 229 0 229 5 229 91. 8 
64 A.Blake Jl6 Hemel Hemostead 230 20 264 65 250 100.3 

8 A.Sands Heme 1 hemps tea co 229 10 233 60 229 91. 8 
65 D.Corner J14 Hemel He~pstea.d 249 5 241 10 251 100.7 

9 C.Wetziq J16 Leicester 223 10 220 10 230 .92. 2 
66 P.eebbington Giggleswich 245 10 2~7 5 252 101.1 

Jo A.Wright XNELP 236 5 230 0 230 92. 2 
6? C."'reeman JlS Sheff::.elo Uni ?'18 10 2.4 2 10 '.:52 :01 . 1 

11 M. Pickup Manchester 220 10 236 10 230 92.2 
68 M.Mcintosh Paisley 252 40 237 15 252 101, 1 

12 P.Johnson Abnts ::.anclev 236 0 231 0 231 q2.6 69 N.Davie J18 SSP 254 0 228 25 253 101. 5 

13 M.,!o.:,ckham Jl6 Glandford/scun 257 0 231 0 231 92.6 
70 G.eurton Ibstock/Ellist:n 250 5 243 10 253 101. 5 

14 D.Cnsqrav"? Ru(Jby 234 5 232 0 232 93.0 
71 J.Pickcring LL'Cds 22'l 25 238 20 253 101. 5 

15 (:.S~art Winchester 236 0 233 ') 23.:: 93.5 
72 "'1.Du"kley J18 ~ichmond School 256 1() 243 10 253 101. 5 

16 S.Evans Jl4 RFDC 233 0 230 10 233 93.5 
73 R. Pooc Colchester 25'i 0 250 5 255 1G2.J 

17 T. Benton Indc p=ride n t ?.34 5 229 5 234 93.9 
74 ~.Culverhouse Jl8 weaver 246 15 244 10 255 102.3 

18 J.Stalker Copeland 23 5 95 229 5 234 93.9 
75 A.Neave' Stafford/Stone 2'iS 20 245 10 255 102, 3 

19 G.Dickinson Manchest::r 238 15 235 0 235 94.3 
76 N -~·aylor '1idlanct 26 9 20 25 0 5 255 102.3 

20 S.Gelder Manchester Uno 231 5 231 15 236 94.7 77 P. '"'ells Llangollen 24q 60 24/J 15 255 102. 3 

21 A.Ward Sheperton 237 5 237 0 237 95.0 78 M.Hochcnhull Jl8 N. t\otts 247 10 24 3 20 257 10 3. 1 

22 D.Pettigrew Lock Winnoch 275 5 232 5 237 95.0 79 J.Roylc River Gods 251 20 237 20 257 10 3. 1 

23 A.Pope Jl6 Colchester 24: 0 233 5 238 95.5 80 S. Bat ham Llangollen 248 20 238 20 258 103.5 

24 M.Gearge Sheperton 238 0 237 30 238 95.5 81 G. Bo u r no Hemcl HemPstead 248 10 259 55 258 103.5 

25 K.Truby ACU 234 'S 234 20 239 05.9 82 G. Pope Jl8 Tees 247 30 249 10 259 103. 9 

26 R.Smith Trent Poly ?.37 t 5 234 5 239 95.9 83 M.Chambc-rs Ma.,chester 259 20 250 10 260 104.3 

27 I.Needam Leeds 252 10 239 0 239 95.9 84 W.Hamham Garstanq 2'i I 1/l 24 l. 20 261 l 04. 7 

28 I.Elison Jl8 Lancaster 262 16() 23 5 239 95.9 85 P.Madley .'16 Manchester 254 10 251 10 261 104.7 

2 ·) R.Mason Jl6 Glenford 231 10 240 0 240 96.3 86 J. Pc 11 Glandford/scur. 253 20 248 15 263 105.6 

30 N.Kelly Independent 24 3 10 240 0 240 96.3 87 T.Tickl,~ Bury 245 20 247 60 265 106.3 

31 N.Turner Jl8 Bury 263 10 240 0 240 96.3 88 K.Scrut:1 Glanarord 245 20 249 75 265 106.3 

32 G.Nichol Watt tlan~erer-s 7.3 5 :;5 240 0 240 96. 3 89 A.Green Lee,ds ?.55 15 2S6 1/l 266 106.7 

33 P.Howard SOAK 236 5 232 10 24 1 96.7 90 P.Gwinne Leics OPC 255 25 248 20 268 107.5 

34 S.Bennet Dudley 236 s 233 10 24 1 96.7 
01 J.Stoncr XNELP 277 25 263 5 ?68 :07 5 

35:::D.Taylor Jl8 Manchester 236 5 239 5 241 96. 7 92 S.Perry Ht?mel Hc,.,-,stead 256 125 248 ;:o 268 107.5 

3s ::- s . Peyton Jl8 Cambridge 23½ 5 236 5 241 g6_7 93 B. Tilling Newbury 276 80 ~49 20 269 107.9 

37 M.Smith Birmingham 232 10 233 10 242 97.1 94 M.Owens Independent 258 20 ?.58 J 5 273 109.5 

38 R.Holden Rolle Royce 2~1 25 227 15 242 97.1 95 B.Charlto'1 NKC 251 25 241 80 276 i io , 7 
39 A.Johnson Jl8 Midland 241 5 2,s 5 243 97.5 96 R,Davis Itchcn Valley 262 30 ?.65 15 280 112. 3 

40 N.Holden Jl6 Independent 2.J8 5 ?.40 10 24 3 97.5 97 T.BPnton Leed~ 265 15 280 30 280 112. i3 

41 J.Knot Jl6 Halifax 241 10 238 5 24 3 97.5 9!! K.Moore S/Land 281 0 ~39 ~o 281 112. 7 

42 P.Whitfield F.0.A.L. 218 5 246 25 243 97.5 99 N.Fer.....,irk S/Land 24 7 65 272 10 282 113. 1 

43 P.Dickinson M,mchester 239 5 24 3 5 244 97.9 100 P.Wilson J16 Durham 255 70 241 65 306 122.7 

44 R.Wilkes Stafford/Stone 246 15 239 5 244 97.9 101 I.Wiliams Hemel HeITTJstead 300 10 262 55 310 124.3 

45 M.Robinson Jl8 Durham 267 f,5 234 10 241 97.9 102 N.Bosson Rugby 247 130 247 85 332 133.2 

46 G.GrimsPy Newbury 237 15 245 0 245 98.3 
47 D.Wilson XNELP 240 5 270 15 245 98.3 102 Starters =5 Promoted. CONGRATULATIONS TO: M.Bird 

48 S.Taylor Jl8 Trent Valley 245 10 24 5 0 245 98.3 C.Carter 

49 A.cowe Shepperton 24 5 0 256 15 245 98.3 P.Bromwich 

50 R.Davenport Jl6 Space 230 15 24 3 35 24S 98.3 S.Bowmont 

: 1 M.Selby soc. Tees 261 60 240 5 245 98.3 K.Langley 

52 S.Cashen Jl8 F.O.A.L. 231 15 257 20 246 98.7 
53 D.Pimm Jl4 Hawks 247 35 236 10 246 98.7 
< 4 M.Ratcliff Jl4 Manchestec 24 2 5 2~1 20 247 99. 1 
55 P.Carson Jl8 Bu r y 227 2n 234 55 24 7 99.1 


